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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

_|Bank Reconciliation

Bank Reconciliation [R] Voucher [R] [R]
- Income - - [ B
- Balance at Absa: B | ) 434,728 40|
! ABSA: 4078186105 434,728.40] .
) ABSA contribution on concurrent claims | - B 18,813.47
_|Outstanding Deposit - SAPGE | 474,856.35] - 474,856.35
Expenses to be paid 1 B . ) -
|Master's fees - - 25,000.00
) | Trustees fees: B - 411,660.30 469,292.74 -
) Vat thereon 57,632.44 - }
|
- Provisions for advertising - - 501.16 B
|
Provision for bank charges - ) 1,500.00 -
! -
______ | Bond of Security 456.00|
) ‘South African Revenue Service [ 69,612.03 -
] - Income Tax 69,612.03 - -
|Awards: B . B .
- Standard Bank (EA1) - ~ 247,430.53 - 17,362.92] -
Less: Advance Dividend -230,000.00 56
Less: Contribution -67.61 -
B ABSA (EA2) o - 83,891.16 i 23,817.40
. Less: Advance Dividend -60,000.00f 24 ] —
- Less: Contribution -73.76] -
 ABSA(Er3331) (EA3) —_73088089] : 30,690.64 s
- ~ lLess: Advance Dividend -600,000.00f 11
o - Less: Advance Dividend ~-100,000.00 71 - -
- Less: Contribution -190.25 . ) i
|ABSA (Erf 353) (EA4) 800,000.00] 000
- Less: Advance Dividend -800,000.00 ) -
~ |Acutt (Erf 353) (EA4) 4,434,975.03 37,593.89)
- B B Less: Advance Dividend ~-2,000,000.00 ) | ]
B ~ Less: Advance Dividend -1,417,381.14 60 3 |
- Less: Advance Dividend -980,000.00 25 1
~Standard Bank (Erf 1177) (EA5) 1,195,692.13 _ 54,469.41 -
B Less: Advance Dividend -140,000.00 57 - o
. | o Less: Advance Dividend -1,000,000.00f 59 ) )
] ~ Less: Contribution -1,222.73 |
- | Acutt (Erf 1177) (EA5) - 1,320,792.88] 000
" Less: Advance Dividend -1,320,792.88 37
Standard Bank (Mercedes) (EA6) 268,837.77 - 18,712.29
~ Less: Advance Dividend| ~ -250,000.00f 58
Less: Contribution -125.49
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

_|Standard Bank (Erf 359) (EA7) 352,577.15 152,513.52| -
Less: Advance Dividend]  -200,000.00 44
o Less: Contribution -63.64 e
|ABSA (EA8 B 4,441 60
. . 164,540.65]
~ Less: Advance Dividend -160,000.00 41
Less: Contribution -99.05 ]
|ABSA (EA9) | =~ 22253143 22,434.63
_Less: Advance Dividend -200,000.00] 72 B
~ Less: Contribution -96.80 )
- - 928,398.22 928,398.22
~0.00]
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

_|Free Residue Account i

Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher [R] [R]
_Income i o i i i
|
. |Contribution - | B - 20,752.80
) Expenses B ) e
. |Bank Charges B "D" 5,640.06 -
|
Advertising: i ~ 11,366.79
~ |TheCitizen ) 24396] 14 - ' )
) Die Beeld B 181.78 16 - )
Government Gazette: 65.10 16 |
- Government Gazette: 69.05 22 ]
|Registered mail - 141.20 16 =]
s Courier . 82.50 62 )
|Printing B 120.00 2 -
o Courier 7576 27 o —
Printing 755.20 2
N Deed search 20000| 19 B .
s Delivery costs - i 285.00 5 ]
______ Delivery costs 285.00 6 .
- Plaza Invest ~ 684.00 36 )
Plaza Invest - 456.00] 61
. Plaza Invest - 456.00 31 o
Plaza Invest i B 456.000 32 ]
I Plaza Invest 45600 28 i )
Plaza Invest - 456.00 20
- ~ |Plaza Invest 456.00 26 - -
Plaza Invest - 684.00 9
- Plaza Invest - 456.00] 13 -
. Plaza Invest B ~ 456.00 33 -
Plaza Invest - 456.00 34 - 1
- Plaza Invest 456.00 55 |
~ |Plaza Invest e 456.00 66 ]
- | Plaza Invest 684.00 17 - e
_ Plaza Invest 456.00 40
'Courier B B 100.00 68
~ Courier 300.00 69 -
Courier - 294.12 67 o
i ~ Courier ~ 285.00 67 -
Courier 359.12 65
‘Maridadi Trading - :' 53 3,990.00 B
|Post sequestration tax “E" -745.21
~ Provisions for advertising this account ) B B 501.16]
i i 20,752.80 20,752.80
RS S — —_— e i
|
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

_|Encumbered Asset Account1
|

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over Erf 68
Street Vanderbijlpark in favour of Standard Bank - Creditor 21

7: 26 Macowen

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 R] ‘Voucher | [R] [R]
Income B — . - - _
i ” !
- Proceeds of sale of immovable property | | 304,750.00
) Deposit 79,500.00] 1 |
B - Balance purchase price 225,250.00 50 | |
- Occupational rent received - 23 ) 30,332.63
_|Interest Earned ) 1 s" = 13,701.83
_ |Expenses : e e
~ |[Master's fees per Schedule ] ) g 728.84|
- Trustees Fees - B 113,545.95 -
3% on Realization 9,142.50 |
B ) 10% on occupational rent 3,033.26 | il
) - 10% on interest 1,370.18| ' -
Vat thereon - ) i 1,896.43 |
- _|Bond of security per Schedule - ner 46,53 )
Park Village Auctions ) - ~ 51,112.26
- - | Commission| ~ 36,252.00] 1 a
[ o ~ Auction costs 14,860.26 1 )
[— I S N S
|Rates and taxes - ! 23 15,483.50
o |Post sequestration tax ) - "E" 434655
- Kinnear AC . 52 14,193.87 ]
B B |Awarded to secured creditor no.21 | . j 247,430.53
I I [ I
- ] l 348,784.46 348,784.46
B ! | B 0.00 B
i |
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FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

Encumbered Asset Account2 ' ] |

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a Crysler Motor Vehicle subject to an instalment sale agreement

with Motor ABSA Bank - Claim No. 15

Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 2 R] Voucher [R] [R]
Income L | — =
- Proceeds of sale of 2008 Crysler ~ 3 o _114,000.00

Interest Earned - CooBt | 512554
jExpenses_ — s — i
|Master's fees per Schedule L 272.64
Trustees Fees R N | 1191255 -
" 10% on sale of motor vehicle]  11,400004 | |
10% on interest 512.55 -
| Vatthereon o | 1867.76
- _E—Bo_ncféf security per Schedule - "t | 1741,
~ Park Village Auctions ' I o f I
| ) Realisationcosts, 3 29,_5_33@_85[_ )
lPBét_ sequestration tax 1 "E” ~83034]
~ |Award to secured creditor No. 15 = - 83,891.16 -
) - I - 119,125.54 119,125.54
|
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Encumbered Asset Account 3

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over Erf 3331: 83

Bellairs Drive Glenvista Ext 6 in favour of AB

SA Bank - Creditor 4

| |
o - —— P— | —
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 3 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
~ |Income ) - B T
] Proceeds of sale of immovable property o ~ 830,000.00
) ~ Deposit 83,000.00 4 )
Balance purchase price 747,000.00| 48 -
~ |Occupational interest i 10 - ~ 12,156.65
lInterest Earned - "B" B 37,317.52
| _ S
5 _|Expenses - —
~Master's fees per Schedule 1 - uer ) __1.92_3_@.0_2": '
B Trustees Fees - _ | 2863175
3% on sale of immovable property 24,900.00 B
10% on interest 3,731.75| -
e 'Vat thereon B 400845
"'Bond of security per Schedule nen -____'_"126.725 -
' Park Village Auctions [ o
. _ ~ Commission 56,772.00 4 72,963.51
Auction costs 16,191.51] 4 )
~ |Rates and taxes 3100570 8  36,585.12 -
- 467942 15 |
~ [Transfer costs - - 10 2,863.20
b — |
|Post sequestration tax - "Er | 1,429.52
I..___ i . — — - S
B |Award to secured creditor No. 4 730,880.89
|
B - 879,474.17 879,474.17
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|Encumbered Asset Account 4

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over Erf 35

3 S8 Villa Levin

New Redruth Alberton in favour of ABSA Bank and Acutt Development - Creditors 5 and 158
I ' - | .
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 4 [R] Voucher | [R] [R]
- __i'_lncome —— ] ) 1
) | Proceeds of sale of immovable property | - ) 5,680,000.00
— Deposit 83500000f 7 - =
~ Balance purchase price 4,845,000.00 48 B B
i |Interest Earned "B" 255,377.76
— |Refund on rates and taxes 15 ) | 2,582.02
. _|Expenses —" .
i Master's fees per Schedule - e 1299974
- ~ |TrusteesFees - B [ 195,937.78 -
| 3% on sale of immovable property 170,400.00| |
10% on interest 25,637.78 _ B B
'Vat thereon - - 27,431.29
~ |Bond of security per Schedule | g - 829.90
|
~ ParkVillage Auctions = _ I R
| - - Commission ~389,880.00 7 42227548
i B Auction costs} 32,395.48 7 -
|
) _|Rates and taxes 2,04220] 15 2,04220| -
= Post sequestration tax ) e 41468.36]
L ABSA Bank Creditor 5 . 800,000.00
. ‘Award to Acutt - Creditor 158 ) B 443497503
i . 5,937,959.78 5,937,959.78
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

~_|[Encumbered Asset Account 5

_Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over Erf 1177: 98 Douglas
Harris Drive Meyeersdal Ext 14 in favour of Standard Bank - Creditor 18 and 16
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 5 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
= |Income i - — | = I -
- Proceeds of sale of immovable property B o | 2,800,000.00
- _ Depositf 42000000] 12 | : =
Bafance purchase price 2,380,000.00 L B -
- ' Occupational interest "__ - 37 | i 238099Q
il _ !nterest_ Earned B ) B g ' 125__,_8_90_.__45
- Expenses i B "—'__ B B L
B Master's fees per Schedule e - 6,408.32|
_ e IS— _ ool
~ |Trustees Fees _ ] 96,589.04 _ |
3% on sale of J_mmovable property[ 84,000.00 B
- 10% on interest 12,589.04 i - o
~ |Vatthereon - -  — 13,522.47
i Bond of security per Schedule B =i 409.11]
| _ Commission 191,520.00 12 219,388.07
- ' - Auction costs 27,868.07 12 - B
- _Rates and taxes B - 21 88,583.62 -
- _[Post sequestration tax - "E" 830480 )
Award to Acutt Development creditor 16 ] ~1,320,792.88
B : N |
—— Award to secured creditor No. 18 - il  1,195,692.13]
B - B 2,949,690.45 2,949,690.45
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"INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
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|Encumbered Asset Account &

__ Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a motor vehicle subject to an installement sale agreement

in favour of Standard Bank - Creditor 19

‘Date Encumbered Asset AccountNo 6 | [R] " | Voucher [R] IR
__|Income I R N
- ~ |2006 MercedesS500 | 18 _:_____ _ | 353,400.00
- Interest Earned ) "B* | ) .- 15,889.17

B [Expenses -

) Master's fees per Schedule | | “g*  808.82] B
- Trustees Fees _ ~ 36,928.92
- _10% on sale of movable assets 35,340.00) ) o
- 10% on interest 1,588.92 B -
— Yimmis: | AT,
Vat thereon_ - L | B 5170.05) -
' Bond of security per Schedule - ' e | 5164
' |
| Park Village Auctions - | 5491793
- ~ Auction costs 54917.93] 18
|Post sequestration tax - B 2,574.05
- ~ Award to secured creditor No. 19 N 26883777,
""" - - 369,289.17 | 369,289.17
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

Encumbered Asset Account 7

_Dealing with the half share proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over Erf 359 the Hill

Ext in favour of Standard Bank - Creditor 20

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 7 [R] | Voucher | [R] [R]
- \Income - - ‘ -
- _ Proceeds of sale of immovable property - | 1325,000.00

1 Purchase price 325,000.00f 47
B "~ [Gocupational interest - 39 34,491.85
L |Interest Earned B "B ~ 14,612.28
S Expenses - N
~ |Master's fees per Schedule B et 74382 N
Trustees Fees - —] ) 1121123
3% on sale of immovable property|] 9,750.00 -
- 10% on interest 1,461.23]

|Vat thereon | 1 1,569.57

_ |Bond of security per Schedule G 47.49
~ |Post sequestration tax | [ " [ 7.954.87 ) -

T Award to secured creditor No. 20 - _ 352,577.15
[ - - B E o 374,104.13 374,104.13
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

Encumbered Asset Account 8

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over Erf 389 Rangeview

~ Ext 2 in favour of ABSA Bank - Creditor 3

Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 8 Rl Voucher [R] [R]
) Income - - - -
'Proceeds of sale of immovable property '_ - 230,000.00
iy | SIS, Deposit| ~ 24,000.00f 35 e
- Balance purchase price 206,000.00f 46 ) |
| _Interest Earned | | “"B" ——— 10,341.00
|
- |Expenses B —— ' e B
~[Master's fees per Schedule ] e 526.40,
n | Trustees Fees — B ) 7934d0
| 3% on sale of immovable property| 6,900.00]
B 10% on interest 1,034.10) -
Vat thereon - i S P/ I
Bond of security per Schedule [ mer T 33.61 ]
i _ |Park Village Auctions ] - i M
2nd auctionCommission 15,732.00 35 ) 63,972.47 -
s = __1stauction| ~ 18,00531] 42 R S
2nd Auction costs 30,145.16 35 -
- _|Rates and taxes o B 43 | ~ 668.00 o
el Post sequestration tax ¥ ) BT 1,555.00]
. |Award to secured creditor No. 3 - - 16'4_5%,6551__ -
|
i - - 240,341.00 240,341.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
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Encumbered Asset Account 9

_ Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property subject to a mortgage bond over E-Erf_EHIS New Redruth

in favour of ABSA Bank - Creditor 1
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 9 [R] Voucher R [R]
i _Income 1 T ]
B | Proceeds of sale of immovable property B B 260,000.00
[ _ Purchase price 260,000.00 64 -
|
~ Interest Earned -2 11,689.83
_|Expenses B o
- Master's fees per Schedule - "c" 526.40|
[ Trustees Fees - ~ 8,968.98
- 3% on sale of immovable property| 7.800.00 B
- 10% on interest 1,168.98 . .
Vat thereon ) - 1,255.66
~ |Bond of security per Schedule - nen 3361
- High Street Auction - _ o
- Deposit 13,000.00 63 36,480.00, B
- shorfall on auction costs 23,480.00] 63 ]
) - Rates and taxes - - -
T Security costs | 47aBs635 = 000 )
: ~ Refund received from SAPGE -474,856.35|
)  Post sequestration tax B - L=l ~ 1,893.75
- ~|Award to secured creditor No. 1 - 222,531.43|
o ) 271,689.83 271,689.83
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

- ‘ - SCHEDULE "A" B
Date | Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Realizations B - o -
Free Residue 1 - . 0.00
~ |Encumbered Asset Account No 1: RS ] 335,082.63
- ~|Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 ) | - ) ~114,000.00
- Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 B - 84215665
i Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 : B - 5,680,000.00
B Encumbered Asset AccountNo. 5 | ] B _2,823,800.00
o Encumbered Asset Account No. 6 B - ) ~ 353,400.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 7 | - . ~ 359,491.85
B Encumbered Asset Account No. 8 [ - - 230,000.00
- Encumbered Asset Account No. 9 B ~ 260,000.00
. Interestearned - B B 176,862.44
| - ) 11,174,793.57
_;Mastqr's fees - - = o " —
o - ~ On first | 15,000.00 ~100.00, B
C | On balance|  11,159,793.57 55,775.00]
i ' o ' 55,875.00
MAXIMUM amount master's fees payable | 25,000.00 B
) Park Brokers B N - )
B ~ |Bond of security | : - -
. From 25/06/10 - 25/06/11 | 228.00,
. From 25/06/11 - 25/06/12 ] 30 ~ 228.00 ]
~|From 25/06/12 - 25/06/13 | 38 22'3’.'{'}(:1i =)
_ |From 25/06/13 - 25/06/14 | 45 | 22800 =
B From 25/06/14 - 25/06/15 - | s ~ 228.00 -
) From 25/06/15 - 25/06/16 - - 29 '2‘52’31'00}
~ |From 25/06/16 - 25/06/17 ) N o 'Eéa,ool__ ) B
o - 1,596.00

Page 13




INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

SCHEDULE "B"

APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST _

I GROSS | i INTEREST B
- | REALISATIONS | i o
i Free Residue Account ) — - - -
- Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 304,750.00 ©13,701.83 |
Encumbered Asset Account No. 114,000.00 - 5,125.54 | -
~|Encumbered Asset Account No. | 830,000.00 | 37,317.52 |
|
B Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 | 5,680,000.00 - 256,377.76 )
- Encumbered Asset Account No —= 2,800,000.00 | ~ 125,890.45
- Encumbered Asset Account No. | 353,400.00 | 15,889.17
. Encumbered Asset Account No. 7 ~ 325,000.00 | 14,612.28
- ~ |[Encumbered Asset Account No. o 230,000.00 | 10,341.00
~ |Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 260,000.00 | 1168983 |
|
- I ) 10,897,150.00 | 489,945.35_
- ~ | SCHEDULE "C" B ]
- ~ APPORTIONMENT OF SECURITY BOND PREMIUMS & MASTERS FEES
) sl - ) - GROSS | SECURITY | MASTER'S
) | REALISATIONS | BOND FEES -
B Free Residue !_ - - -
- _|Encumbered Asset Account No. 318,451.83 46.53 728.84 |
~ |Encumbered Asset Account No. 119,125.54 17.41 | 272.64 | -
- Encumbered Asset Account No. ~ 867,317.52 12672 1,985.02 |
Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 | 5,680,000.00 _ 829.90 | 12,999.74 |
Encumbered Asset Account No. 5 | 2,800,000.00 | 40911 6408.32
~ |Encumbered Asset Account No. 353,400.00 | 51.64 808.82
~ |Encumbered Asset AccountNo. 7 325,000.00 | 47.49 ) 7382
 |Encumbered Asset Account No. 230,000.00 3361 526.40 |
- Encumbered Asset AccountNo. 9 - 230,000.00 ! 3361 526.40
T - B 10,923,294.89 i 1,596.00 25,000.00 |

]
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10
|
- ~ SCHEDULE "D" B . i
|
Statement “Date | Interest Earned - Bank Charges
No = _FNB | ABSA - '
|
2 April 2011 1 456 _
3 May 2011 5.89 B B —
4 June 2014 11.46 ] B _
5 August 2011 27.20 - |
. B+1 September 2011 B 27.82| 752977 | 21.00
7+2 ‘October 2011 ) 26.70| 15251.94 4175
 8+3 |November 2011 ) 27.59| 17,034.94 | 41.75
 9+4 ' December 2011 '26.70|  15,725.68 4175
10+5  |January 2012 27.59 579.83 | 60.85 i
11+86 February 2012 27.59 544.08 46.50 |
12+7  March 2012 L 2581 491.32 46.50
~ 13+8  April 2012 183.68| 89,502.35 46.50| o
14+9  May 2012  452.98| 12,945.40 46.50
~15+10  |June 2012 469.60/  7,999.79 57.50| -
16+ 11 |July 2012 39546  7,323.61 146.50
~ 17+12  |August2012 9,02560  5,566.53 46.50
18+13  |September 2012 B 397.08,  2,372.30 81.50
14 October 2012 8,667.38] 43431 | 46.50]
15 November 2012 8,704.78)  392.81 | 46.50
- December 2012 - L | 43430 46.50| -
17 [January2013 14737.09] 32970 800
18  |February 2013 ) 449.65 75.50 B
19 [March 2013 i 10,315.52|  375.26 75.50 B ]
20 [ April 2013 - 10,367.66 403.35 75.50
21 May 2013 B 10,420.07 33222 | 7550
22 June 2013 ~10,102.88 268.28 75.50
23 July 2013 - 1 10,241.96 402.42 75.50
24 |August2013 | 786830 7550
25 September 2013 - ~ 10,296.25|  6,095.21 | 75.50 B
2 October 2013 ) 9,869.40]  4,790.20 75.50| -
27 November 2013 ) 4,695.28 _ 75.50
28 December 2013 - | 4,459.65 75.50 -
29 |January 2014 - 15,166.57  4,619.55 | 75.50
30 February 2014 - | 465749 81.75 )
31 |March 2014 - 15,530.30,  4,786.87 | 81.75 o
3 April 2014 - 5,314.73 81.75 -
_ 33 May2014 - 4,604.62 81.75 B
34 June 2014 - ~ 4,708.81 8175
35 [July 2014 - ~ 31,279.27)  4,570.19 | 81.75]
36 |August 2014 3,207.92 81.75
37 ‘September 2014 - 1,607.62 | 81.75 -
38 |October 2014 1,560.78 81.75 )
39 |November2014 1.617.83 | 8175
40 ) \December 2014 I 1,548.91 81.75 -
41 January 2015 ~ 1,579.81 8175
42 |February 2015 1,584 90 _____ 87.00
43 March 2015 14307 87.00
44 |April 2015 - 1,593.71 | 87.00
45  May 2015 | 154701 87.00|
46 |June 2015 . 160354 | 87.00, _
47 July 2015 i - 1,556.79 87.00
48 August 2015 B - 1,639.71 87.00
49 [September 2015 - 1,720.14 | 87.00 )
50 October 2015 _ 1,670.36 87.00 N
51 _|November 2015 - 1,731.75 ~ 87.00 )
52 December 2015 B 1,717.46 87.00 )
583 __Jaln@yr 2016 - 2,671.71 | 8700
54 _|February 2016 1 2,738.27 95.00 B
55 |March 2016 - 2,826.46 | 95.00
56 |April 2016 - | 310147 | 95.00
57 ‘May 2016 3.094.88 | 95.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

| i [
58 June20t6 | 237741 _ 40.00
2 | June 2016 - _ 646.67 i
3 [Juy2016 231038 1646
4 ~ |August 2016 - 2,344.20 0.00
5 September 2016 o | 2,357.33 | 0.00
6 October 2016 | 2294.08 | 0.00
7 November 2016 R 2,383.41 | 10.00|
8  |December 2016 _ 2,319.45 | 0.00|
9 January 2017 | | 2,409.77 0.00
10 February 2017 = - 242240 | ~ 0.00
~|Provision o I ~1,500.00|
Total ) 176,862.44] 313,082.94 5,640.06
Total - 489,945.38 3 -
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER :

SCHEDULE "E" - TAX SCHED

ULE

G.1098/10
T

Income Tax on post liguidation Income
) B N Total | Free Reéial-.lg ) ~ EncAsset1 Enc Asset 2_:_ E_nc_g_s_sif_i_: ]

Interest earned on estate bank account 56,144.89 - | 13,701.83 | 5,125.54 | 37,317.52
Occupational rental _ 42,489.28 2 __30,332.63 | - 12,156.65
Rates and Taxes = 52,068.50 E 15,483.50 | - 36,585.00
Less: Bank Charges = _ 414006 |- 4,140.06 | - = =
Less: Trustees fees - 9,863.42 - - 4,403.45 |- 512.55 | - 4,947.42
Taxable income 32,562.19 |- 4,140.06 24,147.51 4,612.99 7,941.76
Tax @ 18% B 5,861.19 |- 745.21 4,346.55 | 830.34 1,429.52

- - Total | EncAsset4 | EncAsset5 | EncAsset6 | EncAsset7
e [ | e S —
Interest earned on estate bank account 411,769.66 |  255,377.76 | 125,890.45 ~15889.17 |  14,612.28
Occupational rental 58,291.85 | = 23,800.00 ) # _ 34,491.85
Rates and Taxes . - 88,043.80 | 539.82 |- 88,583.62 .
Less: Bank Charges : E e T : R N
Less: Trustees fees - 47,006.15 |- 25,537.78 |- 14,969.04 |- 1,588.92 - 4,910.41
Taxable income B 335,011.56 230,379.80 | 46,137.78 | 14,300.26 44,193.72
Tax @ 18% - B 60,302.08 41,468.36 8,304.80 | 2,574.05 | ~ 7,954.87

~ Total | EncAsset8 Enc Asset 9 |

Interest earned on estate bank account - 22,030.83 10,341.00 ~ 11,689.83 ' i
Occupational rental N = - =] p— .
Rates and Taxes = _668.00 |- 668.00 e -
Less: Bank Charges | I z = ] -
Less: Trustees fees I 2,203.08 | - 1,034.10 |- 1,168.98 .
Taxable income 19,159.75 8,638.90 | 10,520.84 | .
Tax @ 18% } 3,448.75 | "~ 1,555.00 | 1,893.75 ]
TOTAL B 69,612.03 | B - B
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned,

JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the th
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at PoootreeAT onthe ﬁ day of
APRIL 2017, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

COMMISS{ONER OF OATHS
iz

Full names:

Business Address: CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND REY
Office: COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
Ex Officio Practising Attorney R.S.A.
Unit B5, Clearview Office Park,
77 Wilhelmina Ave, Constantia Kloof
Roodepoort. Tel: +27 11 991 5500 "
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned,

ALBERT IVAN SURMANY

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.
&;ﬁ\& !

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows gnd understands the

cont%of tI]is affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at | OSEBON o the e day of
............ AY..........2017, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS MS MANAILENG MAPH|KE

Practising Attorney
Full names: Commissioner of Oaths
Business Address: 23-25 Sturdee Ave
Office: Rosebank, 2180
Johannesburg

Tel: 011 880 4204
Fax: 011 880 4183
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: NEVIN FRANCOIS GERBER
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER : G.1098/10

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned,

HODIBES eﬁ *
PULENG FELICITY MSBIBE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

PF MOBIBE- %OD\ngE

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at . 1D.RAND on the (5— day of
MAY 2017, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 18 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

—

Full names:
Business Addreg :
Office: s hepo Bobby Moumakoe

Commissioner Of Oaths
Attorney RSA

Ground Floor

57 Kyalami Boulevard
Kyalami Business Park
Kyalami

- 1684
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